505076156 09/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5122913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL WEPPLER	07/31/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEISS UMWELTTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	GREIZER STRASSE 41-49
City:	REISKIRCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35447

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16068718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889 uspto@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002-076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dec-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505076156 REEL: 046777 FRAME: 0708

Docket No.	2002-076

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

rine orn	Byendon: CLIMATE-TESTING DEVICE				
	aration is directed to:				
	The attached application, and/or				
	Inited States application or PCT international ap iled on <u>January 4, 2017</u>	plication nu	mber <u>PCTEP20</u>	117/050114	
	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the oy me; and (b) I believe that I am the original im- dication.				
	S, WEIRS UMWELTTROHRIX GMBH IS RT Graiger Bivasse 41-49, 05447 Reiskinchen (DE)				EE") having a place
is destrou and in and	s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest d to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted th d all foreign countries.	in and to the	invention of	the above-ide	
undersigr the invent foreign co relevant I entire rig States, its	EREFORE, for good and valuable considerationed inventor does by these presents sell, assign at the discount of the above-identified application in the Use untries (including the right to claim priority us neemational Treaties and Arrangements to the inthe title and interest in and to any and all Letter territorial possessions, and in any and all foreigions, substitutions and renewals thereof.	and transfer nited States, nder the terr avention of the s Patent(s)	unto ASSIGNI its territorial ns of the Inte he above-ider which may b	EE, the full and possessions, ernational Cor- etified applica- e granted the	d exclusive right to and in any and all evention and other tion), as well as the refor in the United
and all for when grai ASSIGNEE	nuthorize and request the Patent Office Officials reign countries to issue any and all Letters Patented, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire rig I, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	nt(s) for the ht, title and e term for w	invention of interest in an hich the Lette	the above-ide d to the same rs Patent(s) a	ntified application, , for the sale use of ssigned hereunder
the above continuat all Letters paths, and protection	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent addentified application, and testify in any legal ion, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identifit, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNI of the invention of the above-identified applications countries.	proceeding, , execute all i led applicati EE, its succe	sign all lawfi necessary ass on to be issue isors and assi	ul papers, exe Ignment pape ed to ASSIGNE gns, to obtain	icute all divisional, rs to cause any and E, make all rightful and enforce proper
authorize	the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the	serial numb	er and filing da	ste above once	it is known.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punis	hable under 18	1 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVEA Signature:	_had fly L	For ASSIGN Signature:	Or Sebastian Göt	sei / Jens Spriker	<u>U4</u>
Name:	Michael WEPPLER 3.0.7.78		July 30,		aitce and Administration
Date:	121. C. 4. A. S	Date:			

PATENT REEL: 046777 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 09/04/2018